
No. TENDER NO: DESCRIPTION SERVICE PROVIDER APPOINTMENT 

DATE

TURN AROUND 

TIME

CONTRACT TERM BID AMOUNT(VAT INCL)

1.
RT57-2019

Supply and delivery of vehicles for the West Rand 

District Municipality.
Toyota South Africa (Pty) Ltd 15/12/2022 N/A Once Off R 1 519 941,21

2. WR/PS/10/22 Provision of a 24 hour Security

Services for a Period of Three(3) Years.

Mabotwane Security Service 01/03/2023 33 days 36 Months R 14 403 931,20

3. WR/CORP/09/22 Appointment of a Service Provider for The Support 

and Maintenance of The WRDM and 107 

Emergency Operations Center Mitel Phone 

Systems for a Period of Three (03) Years.

Software and Telecom Solutions 23/03/2023 67 days 36 Months R 170 430,00

1. RSZ Engineers and Project Managers 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

2. Project Intellects Consulting (Pty) Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

3. Sejagobe Engineering CC 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

4. Sky High Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

5. Mhiduve (Pty)Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

6. Zenkcon Engineers (Pty)Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

7. Epitome Consulting 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

8. Hlayeleni Consulting Engineers 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

9. Aes Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

10. Aphane Consulting (Pty)Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

11. Limgroup Consulting Services 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

12. Bigen Africa Services (Pty) Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

13. Mzimbani Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

14. Zutari (Pty) Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

15. Lihuzu Projects 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

16. Hlanganani Engineers (Pty) Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

17. Infra Consult Engineering Cc 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

18. IX Engineers (Pty) Ltd
28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

19. T2-Tech Engineers (Pty) Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

20. SMEC South Africa 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

21. Civilchem Engineers Services 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

22. Nevhutalu Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

23. MSW Project Management and Consulting 

Engineers (Pty) Ltd

28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

24. Monde Consulting Engineers and Project 

Manager

28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

WEST RAND DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

BUDGET AND TREASURY OFFICE

TENDER AWARDS REPORT: Q1-Q4: SCM QRT REPORT INDICATING TENDERS AWARDED WITHIN 90 DAYS: FINANCIAL YEAR 2022/23

WR/RPED/08/224. Panel of Professional Civil Engineering Services for 

a Period of Three (03) Years.



25. Watson Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd 28/03/2023 70 days 36 Months As per rates

5. RT57-2019
Supply and delivery of vehicles for the West Rand 

District Municipality.
Toyota South Africa (Pty) Ltd 09/05/2023 N/A Once off R 257 941,71

6.
RT15-2021

Supply and delivery of mobile communication 

services.
Vodacom 27/06/2023 N/A 24 Months R 2 197 488,24

7.
WR/FIN/11/23

Provision of Banking Services for a period of five 

(05) years.
Standard Bank 30/06/2023 105 days 60 Months As per rates

8.
WR/FIN/16/23

Provision of Insurance Services for a period of 

three (03) years.

Sylver Lake Trading (Pty) Ltd. T/A Opulentia 

Financial Services
30/06/2023 23 days 36 Months R 1 509 922,00

WR/RPED/08/224. Panel of Professional Civil Engineering Services for 

a Period of Three (03) Years.


